£000  £000 £000

UK equities 669,225 8.89% 728,704 609,746

Overseas equities 1,618,911 9.28% 1,769,124 1,468,698
Fixed interest
bonds 383,930 5.95% 406,770 361,090

Index linked 199,371 8.89% 217,095 181,647

Cash 49,844 0.01% 49,849 49,839
Other short term
investments 42,000 0.01% 42,004 41,996

Property 275,367 1.96% 280,764 269,970

Alternatives 145,113 6.96% 155,213 135,013
Diversified growth
fund 390,257 3.84% 405,229 375,285

Other assets  3,299 0.01% 3,585 3,585

Total Investment
Assets  3,777,317 5.98% 4,058,337 3,496,869

165

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis
The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income
to the fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. Long term
average interest rates are not particularly volatile from one year to the next so
a potential move in interest rates of 100 basis points is deemed reasonable.

The analysis below assumes all other variables remain constant and shows the
effect in the year on the net assets of a +/- 100 basis point change in interest
rates.

Asset type

Carrying
amount
as at 31

March
2018 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000
Cash & cash equivalents 80,636 81 -81
Other short term investments 60,000 60 -60
Fixed interest securities 396,093 396 -396

Total 536,729 537 -537

Asset type

Carrying
amount
as at 31

March
2017 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000
Cash & cash equivalents 49,844 50 -50
Other short term investments 42,000 42 -42
Fixed interest securities 383,930 384 -384

Total 475,774 476 -476

Currency risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a
financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are
denominated in any currency other than sterling. The fund holds monetary and
non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than sterling.

The fund therefore has a policy to passively hedge up to 50% of the equity
exposure to US Dollar, Yen and the Euro. Legal and General Investment
Management manages this currency hedge. Individual fund managers may